
Scoring Summary (Final)
2012 Illinois State Football

#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

Illinois State (7-2,4-2) vs. UNI (2-6,1-4)
Date: Oct 27, 2012 • Site: Cedar Falls, Iowa • Stadium: UNI-Dome
Attendance: 9946

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois State 13 6 0 14 33
UNI 0 14 0 7 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 09:19 ILS - HUNT,Cameron 19 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 9-70 4:32 7 - 0
02:54 ILS - BROWN,Matt 1 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick blockd), 11-80 4:55 13 - 0

2nd 06:35 ILS - WALKER,Tyrone 76 yd pass from BROWN,Matt (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick failed), 1-76 0:11 19 - 0
02:31 UNI - Kollmorgen, S. 6 yd run (Sievertsen, T. kick), 8-46 4:04 19 - 7
00:09 UNI - Owens, Chad 2 yd pass from Kollmorgen, S. (Sievertsen, T. kick), 9-33 1:55 19 - 14

4th 10:43 ILS - DUNN,Darrelynn 1 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 3-3 1:13 26 - 14
09:49 UNI - Johnson, David 5 yd run (Sievertsen, T. kick), 3-50 0:54 26 - 21
07:38 ILS - O'SHAUGHNESSY,J 49 yd pass from BROWN,Matt (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 4-50 2:11 33 - 21

Kickoff time: 4:07 PM • End of Game: 7:26 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:19
Officials: Referee: Wally Righton; Umpire: Rich Ristau; Linesman: Jim Swider;
Line judge: Jeff Meslow; Back judge: Jamie Birr; Field judge: Jason Frank;
Side judge: Rick Holmes; Scorer: Cory Hall;
Temperature: 68 • Wind: Dome • Weather: Perfect



Team Statistics (Final)
2012 Illinois State Football

#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

ILS UNI
FIRST DOWNS 15 22
  R u s h i n g 5 5
  P a s s i n g 10 12
  P e n a l t y 0 5
NET YARDS RUSHING 123 119
  Rushing Attempts 34 35
  Average Per Rush 3.6 3.4
  Rushing Touchdowns 3 2
  Yards Gained Rushing 128 148
  Yards Lost Rushing 5 29
NET YARDS PASSING 274 218
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 22-27-2 20-48-3
  Average Per Attempt 10.1 4.5
  Average Per Completion 12.5 10.9
  Passing Touchdowns 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 397 337
  Total offense plays 61 83
  Average Gain Per Play 6.5 4.1
Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 11-97 6-55
PUNTS-YARDS 4-137 4-181
  Average Yards Per Punt 34.2 45.2
  Net Yards Per Punt 26.5 40.0
  Inside 20 1 0
  50+ Yards 1 1
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 1
  Fair catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-340 4-233
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 56.7 58.2
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 35.7 48.2
  T o u c h b a c k s 1 2
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-1-0 2-31-0
  Average Per Return 0.5 15.5
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 5-106-0
  Average Per Return 0.0 21.2
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 3-96-0 2-17-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:17 30:43
  1st Quarter  9 : 2 7  5 : 3 3
  2nd Quarter  4 : 1 4 10:46
  3rd Quarter  6 : 4 8  8 : 1 2
  4th Quarter  8 : 4 8  6 : 1 2
Third-Down Conversions 5 of 12 9 of 20
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 3-5
  T o u c h d o w n s 3-4 3-5
  Field goals 0-4 0-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards 5-25 0-0
PAT Kicks 3-5 3-3
Field Goals 0-1 0-2



Individual Statistics (Final)
2012 Illinois State Football

#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

Illinois State UNI

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
HUNT,Cameron 12 59 3 56 1 19 4.7
COPRICH,Marshau 3 31 0 31 0 27 10.3
DUNN,Darrelynn 11 30 1 29 1 11 2.6
DUDLEY,Phil 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
BROWN,Matt 1 1 0 1 1 1 1.0
TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
BELLAMY,Nick 3 1 1 0 0 1 0.0
Totals 34 128 5 123 3 27 3.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Johnson, David 20 121 3 118 1 39 5.9
Anderson, C. 6 16 1 15 0 8 2.5
Kollmorgen, S. 9 11 25 -14 1 6 -1.6
Totals 35 148 29 119 2 39 3.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
BROWN,Matt 22-27-2 274 2 76 0
Totals 22-27-2 274 2 76 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Kollmorgen, S. 20-48-3 218 1 34 5
Totals 20-48-3 218 1 34 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
WALKER,Tyrone 7 120 1 76
DUDLEY,Phil 5 42 0 24
HARDEN,Donovan 5 33 0 13
NEBLETT,Lechein 2 24 0 14
O'SHAUGHNESSY,J 1 49 1 49
HUNT,Cameron 1 4 0 4
NEUKIRCH,Jordan 1 2 0 2
Totals 22 274 2 76

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Owens, Chad 7 77 1 22
Johnson, David 5 44 0 11
Smith, Wes 3 39 0 15
Wright,  Phil 2 9 0 9
Rohr, Sam 1 34 0 34
Lintz, Isaac 1 12 0 12
Smith, Luke 1 3 0 3
Totals 20 218 1 34

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
WRIGHT,Patrick 3 137 45.7 63 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Totals 4 137 34.2 63 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bernard, Kyle 4 181 45.2 56 0 1
Totals 4 181 45.2 56 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
HARDEN,Donovan 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BANKS,Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 35
SIMPSON,Rickey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 14
ERICKSEN,Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 47 47
Totals 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 96 47

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Gilson, Chad 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sonie, Varmah 1 14 14 0 0 0 1 17 17
Wellington,  W. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kilfoy, Tim 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rush, Shawn 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson, C. 0 0 0 4 106 48 0 0 0
Totals 2 31 14 5 106 48 2 17 17

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
AUSSIEKER,Nick 3rd 10:16 36 yards Missed

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Sievertsen, T. 2nd 09:22 51 yards Missed
Sievertsen, T. 3rd 01:43 35 yards Missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
AUSSIEKER,Nick 6 340 56.7 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Sievertsen, T. 4 233 58.2 2 2

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
WALKER,Tyrone 0 120 0 0 0 120
HUNT,Cameron 56 4 0 0 0 60
O'SHAUGHNESSY,J 0 49 0 0 0 49
DUDLEY,Phil 6 42 0 0 0 48

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Johnson, David 118 44 0 0 0 162
Anderson, C. 15 0 106 0 0 121
Owens, Chad 0 77 0 0 0 77
Smith, Wes 0 39 0 0 0 39

FUMBLES: Illinois State-None. UNI-Kollmorgen, S. 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2012 Illinois State Football

#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

## Illinois State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
9 ZIMMER,Mike 6 3 9 - - - - - - - -
93 HARRIS,Shelby 3 5 8 2.0-7 2.0-7 - 1-0 - - - -
24 BANKS,Mike 6 1 7 - - - - 1-35 - - -
35 UNDERWOOD,Colto 4 2 6 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - - - -
3 FRIERSON,Evan 4 1 5 - 1.0-1 - - - 1 - -
7 ERICKSEN,Ben 4 0 4 - 1.0-2 - - 1-47 - - -
4 PALMER,Nate 3 1 4 1.0-9 2.0-10 1 - - - - -
14 GOLDSMITH,Matt 3 0 3 - - - - - - - -
40 DONNELLY,Alex 3 0 3 1.0-5 1.0-5 - - - - - -
23 DAVIS,Austin 2 0 2 - - - - - - - 1
22 THOMPSON,Ezra 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
53 SIMPSON,Rickey 1 1 2 - - - - 1-14 - - -
31 DAVIS,Will 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
28 HUNT,Cameron 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
33 MEEHAN,Pat 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
20 CLARKE,Dominic 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
86 BODDY,Anthony 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
46 ATHEY,Brian 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
47 FINKBEINER,Tyle 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 46 16 62 5.0-25 8.0-29 1 1-0 3-96 1 0 1

## UNI Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
4 Sonie, Varmah 7 3 10 - 1.0-4 - - 1-17 - - -
46 Farley, Jake 7 2 9 - - - - - - - -
35 Gacke, Jordan 4 2 6 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -
24 Kilfoy, Tim 4 1 5 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -
28 Swain, J.J. 4 1 5 - - - - - - - -
31 Hall, Deiondre' 2 3 5 - 0.5-1 - - - - 1 -
20 Wellington,  W. 3 1 4 - - - - 1-0 - - -
12 Clark, Tim 2 2 4 - 1.5-2 - - - - - -
97 Kromah, M. 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
44 O'Brien, Mac 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
94 Ales, Isaac 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
17 Kollmorgen, S. 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
11 Smith, Wes 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
83 Smith, Luke 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
74 Danilov, Misha 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
91 Jepsen, Chris 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
26 White,  Blake 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
47 Gilson, Chad 0 0 0 - - - - - - 1 -

Totals 43 18 61 0.0-0 5.0-9 0 0-0 2-17 0 2 0



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
2012 Illinois State Football

#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
ILS 1st I30 13:51  P u n t N00 09:19 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 70 4:32 .
ILS I20 07:49  P u n t N00 02:54 *TOUCHDOWN 11 - 80 4:55 .
ILS 2nd I20 14:48  P u n t I29 12:38  P u n t 3 - 9 2:10
ILS I34 09:22  Missed FG I33 08:05  P u n t 3 - (1) 1:17
ILS I24 06:46  I n t e r c e p t i o n N00 06:35 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 76 0:11
ILS I25 02:31  K i c k o f f I41 02:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 16 0:27
ILS I35 00:09  K i c k o f f I35 00:00  End of half 1 - 0 0:09
ILS 3rd I25 15:00  K i c k o f f I37 13:48  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 12 1:12
ILS N28 12:20  I n t e r c e p t i o n N19 10:16  Missed FG 4 - 9 2:04 .
ILS I40 08:49  P u n t I42 07:00  P u n t 3 - 2 1:49
ILS I20 01:43  Missed FG I34 13:46  P u n t 6 - 14 2:57
ILS 4th N03 11:56  I n t e r c e p t i o n N00 10:43 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 3 1:13 .
ILS I50 09:49  K i c k o f f N00 07:38 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 50 2:11
ILS I41 05:21  D o w n s N32 02:05  D o w n s 7 - 27 3:16
ILS I49 00:54  F u m b l e I49 00:00  End of half 2 - 0 0:54

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Illinois State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 09:27 04:14 06:48 08:48 13:41 15:36 29:17
3rd down conversions 1-2 0-2 1-3 3-5 1-4 4-8 5-12
Average field position I25 I27 I39 N41 I26 I49 I38
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
UNI 1st N15 15:00  K i c k o f f N16 13:51  P u n t 3 - 1 1:09
UNI N25 09:19  K i c k o f f N34 07:49  P u n t 3 - 9 1:30
UNI N14 02:54  K i c k o f f I44 14:48  P u n t 8 - 42 3:06
UNI 2nd N08 12:38  P u n t I34 09:22  Missed FG 8 - 58 3:16
UNI I16 08:05  P u n t I15 06:46  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 1 1:19 .
UNI I46 06:35  K i c k o f f I00 02:31 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 46 4:04 .
UNI I33 02:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n I00 00:09 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 33 1:55 .
UNI 3rd N47 13:48  I n t e r c e p t i o n N48 12:20  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 1 1:28
UNI N20 10:16  Missed FG N24 08:49  P u n t 3 - 4 1:27
UNI N29 07:00  P u n t I18 01:43  Missed FG 14 - 53 5:17 .
UNI 4th N25 13:46  P u n t N46 11:56  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - 21 1:50
UNI N50 10:43  K i c k o f f I00 09:49 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 50 0:54 .
UNI N28 07:38  K i c k o f f I41 05:21  D o w n s 10 - 31 2:17
UNI N32 02:05  D o w n s I49 00:54  F u m b l e 5 - 19 1:11

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UNI Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 05:33 10:46 08:12 06:12 16:19 14:24 30:43
3rd down conversions 1-3 5-8 2-5 1-4 6-11 3-9 9-20
Average field position N18 I47 N32 N33 N38 N33 N35
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
2012 Illinois State Football

#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
UNI 1st N15 15:00  K i c k o f f N16 13:51  P u n t 3 - 1 1:09
ILS I30 13:51  P u n t N00 09:19 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 70 4:32 .
UNI N25 09:19  K i c k o f f N34 07:49  P u n t 3 - 9 1:30
ILS I20 07:49  P u n t N00 02:54 *TOUCHDOWN 11 - 80 4:55 .
UNI N14 02:54  K i c k o f f I44 14:48  P u n t 8 - 42 3:06
ILS 2nd I20 14:48  P u n t I29 12:38  P u n t 3 - 9 2:10
UNI N08 12:38  P u n t I34 09:22  Missed FG 8 - 58 3:16
ILS I34 09:22  Missed FG I33 08:05  P u n t 3 - (1) 1:17
UNI I16 08:05  P u n t I15 06:46  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 1 1:19 .
ILS I24 06:46  I n t e r c e p t i o n N00 06:35 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 76 0:11
UNI I46 06:35  K i c k o f f I00 02:31 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 46 4:04 .
ILS I25 02:31  K i c k o f f I41 02:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 16 0:27
UNI I33 02:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n I00 00:09 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 33 1:55 .
ILS I35 00:09  K i c k o f f I35 00:00  End of half 1 - 0 0:09
ILS 3rd I25 15:00  K i c k o f f I37 13:48  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 12 1:12
UNI N47 13:48  I n t e r c e p t i o n N48 12:20  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 1 1:28
ILS N28 12:20  I n t e r c e p t i o n N19 10:16  Missed FG 4 - 9 2:04 .
UNI N20 10:16  Missed FG N24 08:49  P u n t 3 - 4 1:27
ILS I40 08:49  P u n t I42 07:00  P u n t 3 - 2 1:49
UNI N29 07:00  P u n t I18 01:43  Missed FG 14 - 53 5:17 .
ILS I20 01:43  Missed FG I34 13:46  P u n t 6 - 14 2:57
UNI 4th N25 13:46  P u n t N46 11:56  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - 21 1:50
ILS N03 11:56  I n t e r c e p t i o n N00 10:43 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 3 1:13 .
UNI N50 10:43  K i c k o f f I00 09:49 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 50 0:54 .
ILS I50 09:49  K i c k o f f N00 07:38 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 50 2:11
UNI N28 07:38  K i c k o f f I41 05:21  D o w n s 10 - 31 2:17
ILS I41 05:21  D o w n s N32 02:05  D o w n s 7 - 27 3:16
UNI N32 02:05  D o w n s I49 00:54  F u m b l e 5 - 19 1:11
ILS I49 00:54  F u m b l e I49 00:00  End of half 2 - 0 0:54



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

UNI vs. Illinois State White-out Game
White-out game
UNI wins toss, elects to receive at north end.

1-10 ILS 30 ILS ball on ILS35.
AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 62 yards to the UNI3, Anderson, C. return 22 yards to the UNI25
(ATHEY,Brian), PENALTY UNI holding 10 yards to the UNI15, 1st and 10, UNI ball on UNI15.

1-10 UNI 15 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Smith, Wes.
2-10 UNI 15 Johnson, David rush for 1 yard to the UNI16 (THOMPSON,Ezra;SIMPSON,Rickey).
3-9 UNI 16 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Smith, Wes, QB hurry by DAVIS,Austin.
4-9 UNI 16 Bernard, Kyle punt 56 yards to the ILS28, HARDEN,Donovan return 2 yards to the ILS30

(Sonie, Varmah).
3 plays, 1 yard, 1:09

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 13:51.
1-10 ILS 30 R1DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 11 yards to the ILS41, 1ST DOWN ILS (Gacke, Jordan).
1-10 ILS 41 HUNT,Cameron rush for no gain to the ILS41 (O'Brien, Mac).
2-10 ILS 41 P2BROWN,Matt pass complete to NEBLETT,Lechein for 10 yards to the UNI49, 1ST DOWN ILS

(Wellington, W.).
1-10 UNI 49 BROWN,Matt pass complete to NEUKIRCH,Jordan for 2 yards to the UNI47 (Swain, J.J.).
2-8 UNI 47 P3BROWN,Matt pass complete to HARDEN,Donovan for 11 yards to the UNI36, 1ST DOWN ILS

(Sonie, Varmah).
1-10 UNI 36 BROWN,Matt pass complete to HARDEN,Donovan for no gain to the UNI36 (Kilfoy, Tim).
2-10 UNI 36 BROWN,Matt pass complete to HARDEN,Donovan for 9 yards to the UNI27 (Hall, Deiondre').
3-1 UNI 27 R4DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 8 yards to the UNI19, 1ST DOWN ILS (Hall, Deiondre';Kilfoy, Tim).
1-10 UNI 19 R5HUNT,Cameron rush for 19 yards to the UNI0, 1ST DOWN ILS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:19.
1-G UNI 03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt good.

Illinois State 7, UNI 0
1-G ILS 30 ILS ball on ILS35.

9 plays, 70 yards, 4:32
AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the UNI0, touchback.

UNI drive start at 09:19.
1-10 UNI 20 UNI ball on UNI25.
1-10 UNI 25 Johnson, David rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNI24 (FRIERSON,Evan).
2-11 UNI 24 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Johnson, David.
3-11 UNI 24 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Owens, Chad for 10 yards to the UNI34 (BANKS,Mike).
4-1 UNI 34 Bernard, Kyle punt 45 yards to the ILS21, HARDEN,Donovan return -1 yards to the ILS20

(Smith, Wes).
3 plays, 9 yards, 1:30

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 07:49.
1-10 ILS 20 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 2 yards to the ILS22 (Wellington, W.).
2-8 ILS 22 P6BROWN,Matt pass complete to WALKER,Tyrone for 10 yards to the ILS32, 1ST DOWN ILS

(Kilfoy, Tim).
1-10 ILS 32 BROWN,Matt pass incomplete to NEBLETT,Lechein.
2-10 ILS 32 P7BROWN,Matt pass complete to NEBLETT,Lechein for 14 yards to the ILS46, 1ST DOWN ILS

(Farley, Jake).
1-10 ILS 46 R8COPRICH,Marshau rush for 27 yards to the UNI27, 1ST DOWN ILS (Swain, J.J.).
1-10 UNI 27 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for no gain to the UNI27 (O'Brien, Mac).
2-10 UNI 27 P9BROWN,Matt pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 24 yards to the UNI3, 1ST DOWN ILS (Gacke,

Jordan).
1-G UNI 03 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 2 yards to the UNI1 (Farley, Jake).
2-G UNI 01 BELLAMY,Nick rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNI2 (Kilfoy, Tim).
3-G UNI 02 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 1 yard to the UNI1 (Ales, Isaac).
4-G UNI 01 BROWN,Matt rush for 1 yard to the UNI0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:54.
1-G UNI 03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by Wellington, W. - no score

(blocked by Hall, Deiondre').
Illinois State 13, UNI 0

1-G ILS 30 ILS ball on ILS35.
11 plays, 80 yards, 4:55

AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the UNI0, Anderson, C. return 14 yards to the UNI14
(BODDY,Anthony).

UNI drive start at 02:54.
1-10 UNI 14 Johnson, David rush for 4 yards to the UNI18 (HARRIS,Shelby;ZIMMER,Mike).
2-6 UNI 18 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Sonie, Varmah.
3-6 UNI 18 P1Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Owens, Chad for 22 yards to the UNI40, 1ST DOWN UNI

(BANKS,Mike).
1-10 UNI 40 Johnson, David rush for 1 yard to the UNI41 (SIMPSON,Rickey).
2-9 UNI 41 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Johnson, David.
3-9 UNI 41 X2Kollmorgen, S. sacked for loss of 3 yards to the UNI38 (DONNELLY,Alex), PENALTY ILS

personal foul 15 yards to the ILS44, 1ST DOWN UNI, NO PLAY.
1-10 ILS 44 Anderson, C. rush for no gain to the ILS44 (HARRIS,Shelby;UNDERWOOD,Colto).



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

2-10 ILS 44 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Smith, Luke.
END OF 1st QUARTER: Illinois State 13, UNI 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Illinois State 13 09:27 4 5 0 9 1-2 1-1 11-70 8-9-0-80 1-15
UNI 0 05:33 0 1 1 2 0-2 0-0 5-5 2-8-0-32 1-10



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

ILS UNI
Score 13 0
FIRST DOWNS 9 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-70 5-5
PASSING YDS (NET) 80 32
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-8-0 8-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-150 13-37
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-1 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-36
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 2-50.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 1-10
Possession Time 09:27 05:33
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0

Illinois State UNI

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
COPRICH,Marshau 1 27 0 27 0 27 27.0
DUNN,Darrelynn 6 24 0 24 0 11 4.0
HUNT,Cameron 2 19 0 19 1 19 9.5
BROWN,Matt 1 1 0 1 1 1 1.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Johnson, David 4 6 1 5 0 4 1.2
Anderson, C. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
BROWN,Matt 8-9-0 80 0 24 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Kollmorgen, S. 2-8-0 32 0 22 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
HARDEN,Donovan 3 20 0 11
NEBLETT,Lechein 2 24 0 14
DUDLEY,Phil 1 24 0 24
WALKER,Tyrone 1 10 0 10

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Owens, Chad 2 32 0 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bernard, Kyle 2 101 50.5 56 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
HARDEN,Donovan 2 1 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Anderson, C. 2 36 0 22

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
BANKS,Mike 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
SIMPSON,Rickey 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
HARRIS,Shelby 0-2 2 0.0 0.0
ATHEY,Brian 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Kilfoy, Tim 3-1 4 0.0 1.0
Farley, Jake 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
O'Brien, Mac 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Swain, J.J. 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:19 ILS - HUNT,Cameron 19 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 9-70 4:32 7 - 0

02:54 ILS - BROWN,Matt 1 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick blockd), 11-80 4:55 13 - 0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

3-10 ILS 44 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3-10 ILS 44 Clock 15:00.
3-10 ILS 44 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad.
4-10 ILS 44 Bernard, Kyle punt 44 yards to the ILS0, touchback.

8 plays, 42 yards, 3:06
ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 14:48.

1-10 ILS 20 DUDLEY,Phil rush for 6 yards to the ILS26 (Kilfoy, Tim).
2-4 ILS 26 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 3 yards to the ILS29 (Farley, Jake).
3-1 ILS 29 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for no gain to the ILS29 (Gacke, Jordan;Clark, Tim).
4-1 ILS 29 WRIGHT,Patrick punt 63 yards to the UNI8, downed.

3 plays, 9 yards, 2:10
UNI drive start at 12:38.

1-10 UNI 08 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Sonie, Varmah.
2-10 UNI 08 Johnson, David rush for 1 yard to the UNI9 (HARRIS,Shelby).
3-9 UNI 09 P3Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Owens, Chad for 9 yards to the UNI18, 1ST DOWN UNI

(GOLDSMITH,Matt).
1-10 UNI 18 X4Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad, PENALTY ILS personal foul 15 yards to the

UNI33, 1ST DOWN UNI, NO PLAY.
1-10 UNI 33 R5Johnson, David rush for 39 yards to the ILS28, 1ST DOWN UNI, out-of-bounds

(GOLDSMITH,Matt).
1-10 ILS 28 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Smith, Wes.
2-10 ILS 28 Anderson, C. rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS29 (PALMER,Nate).
3-11 ILS 29 Kollmorgen, S. sacked for loss of 5 yards to the ILS34 (DONNELLY,Alex).
4-16 ILS 34 Sievertsen, T. field goal attempt from 51 MISSED - wide left, spot at ILS34, clock 09:22.

8 plays, 58 yards, 3:16
ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 09:22.

1-10 ILS 34 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 2 yards to the ILS36 (Gacke, Jordan).
2-8 ILS 36 BROWN,Matt pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 2 yards to the ILS38, out-of-bounds

(Wellington, W.).
3-6 ILS 38 BROWN,Matt pass incomplete to DUNN,Darrelynn.
4-6 ILS 38 PENALTY ILS false start 5 yards to the ILS33.
4-11 ILS 33 WRIGHT,Patrick punt BLOCKED, recovered by UNI Kilfoy, Tim at ILS19 (blocked by Gilson,

Chad), Kilfoy, Tim for 3 yards to the ILS16.
3 plays, minus 1 yard, 1:17

UNI drive start at 08:05, UNI ball on ILS16.
1-10 ILS 16 Johnson, David rush for 1 yard to the ILS15 (FRIERSON,Evan).
2-9 ILS 15 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Wright, Phil for no gain to the ILS15 (ZIMMER,Mike).
3-9 ILS 15 Kollmorgen, S. pass intercepted by SIMPSON,Rickey at the ILS10, SIMPSON,Rickey return 14

yards to the ILS24 (Danilov, Misha).
3 plays, 1 yard, 1:19

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 06:46.
#3 tipped pass at line of scrimmage

1-10 ILS 24 P10BROWN,Matt pass complete to WALKER,Tyrone for 76 yards to the UNI0, 1ST DOWN ILS,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:35.

1-G UNI 03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt failed.
Illinois State 19, UNI 0

1-G ILS 30 ILS ball on ILS35.
1 play, 76 yards, 0:11

AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 59 yards to the UNI6, Anderson, C. return 48 yards to the ILS46
(MEEHAN,Pat).

UNI drive start at 06:35.
1-10 ILS 46 Kollmorgen, S. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the 50 yardline (UNDERWOOD,Colto).
2-14 UNI 50 R6Johnson, David rush for 19 yards to the ILS31, 1ST DOWN UNI (ERICKSEN,Ben).
1-10 ILS 31 Anderson, C. rush for 2 yards to the ILS29 (HARRIS,Shelby;ZIMMER,Mike).
2-8 ILS 29 PENALTY UNI false start 5 yards to the ILS34.
2-13 ILS 34 Anderson, C. rush for 8 yards to the ILS26.
3-5 ILS 26 P7Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Owens, Chad for 13 yards to the ILS13, 1ST DOWN UNI

(BANKS,Mike).
1-10 ILS 13 X8Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Johnson, David, PENALTY ILS pass interference 4 yards

to the ILS9, 1ST DOWN UNI, NO PLAY.
1-G ILS 09 Kollmorgen, S. rush for 3 yards to the ILS6 (UNDERWOOD,Colto;ZIMMER,Mike).
2-G ILS 06 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad.
3-G ILS 06 Kollmorgen, S. rush for 6 yards to the ILS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:31.
1-G ILS 03 Sievertsen, T. kick attempt good.

Illinois State 19, UNI 7
1-G UNI 30 UNI ball on UNI35.

8 plays, 46 yards, 4:04
Sievertsen, T. kickoff 65 yards to the ILS0, touchback.

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 02:31.



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

1-10 ILS 20 ILS ball on ILS25.
1-10 ILS 25 ILS ball on ILS25.
1-10 ILS 25 P11BROWN,Matt pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 16 yards to the ILS41, 1ST DOWN ILS (Jepsen,

Chris).
1-10 ILS 41 BROWN,Matt pass intercepted by Sonie, Varmah at the 50 yardline, Sonie, Varmah return 17

yards to the ILS33 (HUNT,Cameron).
2 plays, 16 yards, 0:27

UNI drive start at 02:04.
1-10 ILS 33 Johnson, David rush for 9 yards to the ILS24 (ERICKSEN,Ben).
2-1 ILS 24 Kollmorgen, S. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ILS28 (HARRIS,Shelby).
3-5 ILS 28 Timeout UNI, clock 01:18.
3-5 ILS 28 P9Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Smith, Wes for 13 yards to the ILS15, 1ST DOWN UNI,

out-of-bounds.
1-10 ILS 15 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Johnson, David for 4 yards to the ILS11 (DAVIS,Austin).
2-6 ILS 11 Kollmorgen, S. sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ILS14 (HARRIS,Shelby).
3-9 ILS 14 P10Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Smith, Wes for 11 yards to the ILS3, 1ST DOWN UNI,

out-of-bounds (BANKS,Mike).
1-G ILS 03 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Lehman, Braden.
2-G ILS 03 Timeout Illinois State, clock 00:23.
2-G ILS 03 PENALTY ILS 12 men on the field 2 yards to the ILS1.
2-G ILS 01 Johnson, David rush for loss of 2 yards to the ILS3 (ERICKSEN,Ben).
3-G ILS 03 X11Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Lehman, Braden, PENALTY ILS pass interference 1 yards

to the ILS2, 1ST DOWN UNI, NO PLAY.
1-G ILS 02 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Owens, Chad for 2 yards to the ILS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:09.
1-G ILS 03 Sievertsen, T. kick attempt good.

Illinois State 19, UNI 14
1-G UNI 30 UNI ball on UNI35.

9 plays, 33 yards, 1:55
Sievertsen, T. kickoff 45 yards to the ILS20, out-of-bounds, ILS ball on ILS35.

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:09.
1-10 ILS 35 TEAM rush for no gain to the ILS35.

End of half, clock 00:00.
1 play, 0 yards, 0:09

END OF 2nd QUARTER: Illinois State 19, UNI 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Illinois State 6 04:14 0 2 0 2 0-2 0-0 5-11 3-5-1-94 5-27
UNI 14 10:46 2 4 3 9 5-8 0-0 15-69 7-13-1-52 1-5



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

ILS UNI
Score 19 14
FIRST DOWNS 11 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-81 20-74
PASSING YDS (NET) 174 84
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-11-1 21-9-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 30-255 41-158
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-1 1-17
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 3-84
Interception Returns-Yards 1-14 1-17
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-31.5 3-48.3
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 6-42 2-15
Possession Time 13:41 16:19
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 4 6 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0

Illinois State UNI

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
DUNN,Darrelynn 9 29 0 29 0 11 3.2
COPRICH,Marshau 1 27 0 27 0 27 27.0
HUNT,Cameron 2 19 0 19 1 19 9.5
DUDLEY,Phil 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Johnson, David 10 75 3 72 0 39 7.2
Anderson, C. 4 10 1 9 0 8 2.2
Kollmorgen, S. 6 9 16 -7 1 6 -1.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
BROWN,Matt 11-14-1 174 1 76 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Kollmorgen, S. 9-21-1 84 1 22 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
DUDLEY,Phil 3 42 0 24
HARDEN,Donovan 3 20 0 11
WALKER,Tyrone 2 86 1 76
NEBLETT,Lechein 2 24 0 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Owens, Chad 5 56 1 22
Smith, Wes 2 24 0 13
Johnson, David 1 4 0 4
Wright,  Phil 1 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
WRIGHT,Patrick 1 63 63.0 63 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bernard, Kyle 3 145 48.3 56 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
HARDEN,Donovan 2 1 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Gilson, Chad 1 14 0 0
Kilfoy, Tim 0 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Anderson, C. 3 84 0 48

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
HARRIS,Shelby 3-3 6 2.0 2.0
BANKS,Mike 4-0 4 0.0 0.0
ZIMMER,Mike 1-3 4 0.0 0.0
ERICKSEN,Ben 3-0 3 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Kilfoy, Tim 4-1 5 0.0 1.0
Gacke, Jordan 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
Farley, Jake 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Wellington,  W. 3-0 3 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:19 ILS - HUNT,Cameron 19 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 9-70 4:32 7 - 0

02:54 ILS - BROWN,Matt 1 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick blockd), 11-80 4:55 13 - 0
2nd 06:35 ILS - WALKER,Tyrone 76 yd pass from BROWN,Matt (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick failed), 1-76 0:11 19 - 0

02:31 UNI - Kollmorgen, S. 6 yd run (Sievertsen, T. kick), 8-46 4:04 19 - 7
00:09 UNI - Owens, Chad 2 yd pass from Kollmorgen, S. (Sievertsen, T. kick), 9-33 1:55 19 - 14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-10 ILS 35 UNI ball on UNI35.

2-10 UNI 35 Clock 15:00.
Sievertsen, T. kickoff 65 yards to the ILS0, touchback.

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 15:00.
1-10 ILS 20 ILS ball on ILS25.
1-10 ILS 25 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS24 (Clark, Tim).
2-11 ILS 24 P12BROWN,Matt pass complete to HARDEN,Donovan for 13 yards to the ILS37, 1ST DOWN ILS.
1-10 ILS 37 BROWN,Matt pass intercepted by Wellington, W. at the UNI47, Wellington, W. return 0 yards

to the UNI47.
3 plays, 12 yards, 1:12

UNI drive start at 13:48.
1-10 UNI 47 Johnson, David rush for no gain to the UNI47 (ZIMMER,Mike).
2-10 UNI 47 Johnson, David rush for 1 yard to the UNI48 (HARRIS,Shelby;FRIERSON,Evan).
3-9 UNI 48 Kollmorgen, S. pass intercepted by BANKS,Mike at the ILS37, BANKS,Mike return 35 yards to

the UNI28 (Smith, Luke).
3 plays, 1 yard, 1:28

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 12:20.
1-10 UNI 28 BROWN,Matt pass complete to HARDEN,Donovan for no gain to the UNI28 (Sonie, Varmah).
2-10 UNI 28 HUNT,Cameron rush for 2 yards to the UNI26 (Sonie, Varmah).
3-8 UNI 26 BROWN,Matt pass complete to WALKER,Tyrone for 7 yards to the UNI19 (Farley, Jake).
4-1 UNI 19 AUSSIEKER,Nick field goal attempt from 36 MISSED - wide right, spot at UNI19, clock 10:16.

4 plays, 9 yards, 2:04
UNI drive start at 10:16.

1-10 UNI 19 UNI ball on UNI20.
1-10 UNI 20 Johnson, David rush for no gain to the UNI20 (UNDERWOOD,Colto).
2-10 UNI 20 Johnson, David rush for 4 yards to the UNI24 (PALMER,Nate).
3-6 UNI 24 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Smith, Wes.
4-6 UNI 24 Bernard, Kyle punt 36 yards to the ILS40, fair catch by HARDEN,Donovan.

3 plays, 4 yards, 1:27
ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 08:49.

1-10 ILS 40 PENALTY ILS false start 5 yards to the ILS35.
1-15 ILS 35 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 3 yards to the ILS38 (Clark, Tim).
2-12 ILS 38 BROWN,Matt pass complete to WALKER,Tyrone for 4 yards to the ILS42 (White,

Blake;Wellington,  W.).
3-8 ILS 42 BROWN,Matt pass incomplete to NEBLETT,Lechein.
4-8 ILS 42 WRIGHT,Patrick punt 33 yards to the UNI25, Sonie, Varmah return 14 yards to the UNI39,

PENALTY UNI illegal block 10 yards to the UNI29, 1st and 10, UNI ball on UNI29.
3 plays, 2 yards, 1:49

UNI drive start at 07:00.
1-10 UNI 29 Johnson, David rush for 4 yards to the UNI33 (HARRIS,Shelby;PALMER,Nate).
2-6 UNI 33 PENALTY UNI false start 5 yards to the UNI28.
2-11 UNI 28 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Johnson, David for 10 yards to the UNI38 (THOMPSON,Ezra).
3-1 UNI 38 R12Kollmorgen, S. rush for 2 yards to the UNI40, 1ST DOWN UNI.
1-10 UNI 40 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Smith, Wes.
2-10 UNI 40 Johnson, David rush for 3 yards to the UNI43 (ZIMMER,Mike).
3-7 UNI 43 P13Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Owens, Chad for 8 yards to the ILS49, 1ST DOWN UNI

(DONNELLY,Alex).
1-10 ILS 49 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Smith, Wes.
2-10 ILS 49 P14Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Owens, Chad for 13 yards to the ILS36, 1ST DOWN UNI

(DONNELLY,Alex).
1-10 ILS 36 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad.
2-10 ILS 36 P15Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Lintz, Isaac for 12 yards to the ILS24, 1ST DOWN UNI

(BANKS,Mike).
1-10 ILS 24 Anderson, C. rush for 4 yards to the ILS20 (UNDERWOOD,Colto).
2-6 ILS 20 Anderson, C. rush for 2 yards to the ILS18 (DAVIS,Will).
3-4 ILS 18 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Johnson, David.
4-4 ILS 18 Sievertsen, T. field goal attempt from 35 MISSED - wide left, spot at ILS20, clock 01:43.

14 plays, 53 yards, 5:17
ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 01:43.

1-10 ILS 20 PENALTY ILS false start 5 yards to the ILS15.
1-15 ILS 15 BROWN,Matt pass complete to WALKER,Tyrone for 5 yards to the ILS20 (Farley, Jake).
2-10 ILS 20 BROWN,Matt pass complete to HUNT,Cameron for 4 yards to the ILS24 (Sonie, Varmah).
3-6 ILS 24 P13BROWN,Matt pass complete to WALKER,Tyrone for 8 yards to the ILS32, 1ST DOWN ILS (Sonie,

Varmah;Farley, Jake).
1-10 ILS 32 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 1 yard to the ILS33 (Farley, Jake).

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Illinois State 19, UNI 14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Illinois State 0 06:48 0 2 0 2 0-2 0-0 4-5 7-9-1-41 2-10
UNI 0 08:12 1 3 0 4 2-5 0-0 9-20 4-10-1-43 2-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

ILS UNI
Score 19 14
FIRST DOWNS 13 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-86 29-94
PASSING YDS (NET) 215 127
Passes Att-Comp-Int 23-18-2 31-13-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 43-301 60-221
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-1 2-31
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 3-84
Interception Returns-Yards 2-49 2-17
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-32.0 4-45.2
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 8-52 4-30
Possession Time 20:29 24:31
Third-Down Conversions 2 of 7 8 of 16
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0

Illinois State UNI

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
COPRICH,Marshau 3 31 0 31 0 27 10.3
DUNN,Darrelynn 10 29 1 28 0 11 2.8
HUNT,Cameron 3 21 0 21 1 19 7.0
DUDLEY,Phil 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Johnson, David 16 87 3 84 0 39 5.2
Anderson, C. 6 16 1 15 0 8 2.5
Kollmorgen, S. 7 11 16 -5 1 6 -0.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
BROWN,Matt 18-23-2 215 1 76 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Kollmorgen, S. 13-31-2 127 1 22 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
WALKER,Tyrone 6 110 1 76
HARDEN,Donovan 5 33 0 13
DUDLEY,Phil 3 42 0 24
NEBLETT,Lechein 2 24 0 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Owens, Chad 7 77 1 22
Smith, Wes 2 24 0 13
Johnson, David 2 14 0 10
Lintz, Isaac 1 12 0 12

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
WRIGHT,Patrick 2 96 48.0 63 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bernard, Kyle 4 181 45.2 56 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
HARDEN,Donovan 2 1 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Gilson, Chad 1 14 0 0
Sonie, Varmah 1 14 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Anderson, C. 3 84 0 48

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
HARRIS,Shelby 3-5 8 2.0 2.0
ZIMMER,Mike 3-3 6 0.0 0.0
BANKS,Mike 5-0 5 0.0 0.0
UNDERWOOD,Colt 3-2 5 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Farley, Jake 6-1 7 0.0 0.0
Sonie, Varmah 5-1 6 0.0 0.0
Kilfoy, Tim 4-1 5 0.0 1.0
Gacke, Jordan 3-1 4 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:19 ILS - HUNT,Cameron 19 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 9-70 4:32 7 - 0

02:54 ILS - BROWN,Matt 1 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick blockd), 11-80 4:55 13 - 0
2nd 06:35 ILS - WALKER,Tyrone 76 yd pass from BROWN,Matt (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick failed), 1-76 0:11 19 - 0

02:31 UNI - Kollmorgen, S. 6 yd run (Sievertsen, T. kick), 8-46 4:04 19 - 7
00:09 UNI - Owens, Chad 2 yd pass from Kollmorgen, S. (Sievertsen, T. kick), 9-33 1:55 19 - 14



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

2-9 ILS 33 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2-9 ILS 33 BROWN,Matt pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for loss of 4 yards to the ILS29 (Sonie, Varmah).
3-13 ILS 29 HUNT,Cameron rush for 5 yards to the ILS34 (Sonie, Varmah).
4-8 ILS 34 WRIGHT,Patrick punt 41 yards to the UNI25, fair catch by Sonie, Varmah.

6 plays, 14 yards, 2:57
UNI drive start at 13:46.

1-10 UNI 25 Johnson, David rush for 5 yards to the UNI30 (FRIERSON,Evan).
2-5 UNI 30 R16Johnson, David rush for 13 yards to the UNI43, 1ST DOWN UNI (GOLDSMITH,Matt).
1-10 UNI 43 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Smith, Luke for 3 yards to the UNI46 (DAVIS,Austin).
2-7 UNI 46 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Anderson, C..
3-7 UNI 46 Kollmorgen, S. pass intercepted by ERICKSEN,Ben at the 50 yardline, ERICKSEN,Ben return

47 yards to the UNI3, out-of-bounds (Kollmorgen, S.).
5 plays, 21 yards, 1:50

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 11:56.
1-G UNI 03 Timeout Illinois State, clock 11:56.
1-G UNI 03 HUNT,Cameron rush for 2 yards to the UNI1 (Farley, Jake).
2-G UNI 01 BELLAMY,Nick rush for no gain to the UNI1 (Ales, Isaac;Sonie, Varmah).
3-G UNI 01 DUNN,Darrelynn rush for 1 yard to the UNI0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:43.
1-G UNI 03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt good.

Illinois State 26, UNI 14
1-G ILS 30 ILS ball on ILS35.
1-G ILS 35 PENALTY ILS personal foul 15 yards to the ILS20.

3 plays, 3 yards, 1:13
AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 30 yards to the 50 yardline, Rush, Shawn return 0 yards to the 50
yardline.

UNI drive start at 10:43.
1-10 UNI 50 P17Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Rohr, Sam for 34 yards to the ILS16, 1ST DOWN UNI

(FRIERSON,Evan).
1-10 ILS 16 R18Johnson, David rush for 11 yards to the ILS5, 1ST DOWN UNI (ERICKSEN,Ben).
1-G ILS 05 Johnson, David rush for 5 yards to the ILS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:49.
1-G ILS 03 Sievertsen, T. kick attempt good.

Illinois State 26, UNI 21
1-G UNI 30 UNI ball on UNI35.

3 plays, 50 yards, 0:54
Sievertsen, T. kickoff 58 yards to the ILS7, out-of-bounds, ILS ball on ILS35, PENALTY
UNI personal foul (Wright, Phil) 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1st and 10, ILS ball on 50
yardline.

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 09:49.
1-10 ILS 50 BROWN,Matt pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 4 yards to the UNI46 (Farley, Jake;Kromah,

M.).
2-6 UNI 46 HUNT,Cameron rush for 2 yards to the UNI44 (Swain, J.J.), PENALTY ILS illegal block 15

yards to the ILS41.
2-19 ILS 41 2nd and 19.
2-19 ILS 41 BROWN,Matt pass complete to WALKER,Tyrone for 10 yards to the UNI49 (Sonie, Varmah;Gacke,

Jordan).
3-9 UNI 49 P14BROWN,Matt pass complete to O'SHAUGHNESSY,J for 49 yards to the UNI0, 1ST DOWN ILS,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:38.
1-G UNI 03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt good.

Illinois State 33, UNI 21
1-G ILS 30 ILS ball on ILS35.

4 plays, 50 yards, 2:11
AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 59 yards to the UNI6, Anderson, C. return 22 yards to the UNI28
(FINKBEINER,Tyle;BANKS,Mike).

UNI drive start at 07:38.
1-10 UNI 28 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad (FRIERSON,Evan).
2-10 UNI 28 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad.
3-10 UNI 28 P19Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Smith, Wes for 15 yards to the UNI43, 1ST DOWN UNI

(BANKS,Mike).
1-10 UNI 43 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Wright, Phil.
2-10 UNI 43 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Rohr, Sam.
3-10 UNI 43 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad.
4-10 UNI 43 X20Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad, PENALTY ILS pass interference 15 yards to

the ILS42, 1ST DOWN UNI, NO PLAY.
1-10 ILS 42 PENALTY UNI holding 10 yards to the UNI48.
1-20 UNI 48 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Johnson, David.
2-20 UNI 48 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Johnson, David for 11 yards to the ILS41 (ZIMMER,Mike).
3-9 ILS 41 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete.
4-9 ILS 41 Kollmorgen, S. pass incomplete to Owens, Chad.

10 plays, 31 yards, 2:17



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 05:21.
1-10 ILS 41 HUNT,Cameron rush for 4 yards to the ILS45 (Swain, J.J.).
2-6 ILS 45 HUNT,Cameron rush for 2 yards to the ILS47 (Kromah, M.).
3-4 ILS 47 Timeout UNI, clock 04:26.
3-4 ILS 47 R15HUNT,Cameron rush for 14 yards to the UNI39, 1ST DOWN ILS (Hall, Deiondre').
1-10 UNI 39 HUNT,Cameron rush for 9 yards to the UNI30 (Swain, J.J.;Hall, Deiondre').
2-1 UNI 30 HUNT,Cameron rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNI31 (Gacke, Jordan).
3-2 UNI 31 Timeout UNI, clock 02:53.
3-2 UNI 31 BELLAMY,Nick rush for 1 yard to the UNI30 (Kromah, M.).
4-1 UNI 30 HUNT,Cameron rush for loss of 2 yards to the UNI32 (Clark, Tim;Hall, Deiondre').

7 plays, 27 yards, 3:16
UNI drive start at 02:05.

1-10 UNI 32 P21Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Johnson, David for 11 yards to the UNI43, 1ST DOWN UNI
(ZIMMER,Mike).

1-10 UNI 43 Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Wright, Phil for 9 yards to the ILS48 (CLARKE,Dominic).
2-1 ILS 48 P22Kollmorgen, S. pass complete to Johnson, David for 8 yards to the ILS40, 1ST DOWN UNI

(ZIMMER,Mike).
1-10 ILS 40 Kollmorgen, S. rush for no gain to the ILS40 (UNDERWOOD,Colto).
2-10 ILS 40 Timeout UNI, clock 01:01.
2-10 ILS 40 Kollmorgen, S. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the ILS49 (PALMER,Nate), fumble by

Kollmorgen, S. recovered by ILS HARRIS,Shelby at ILS49.
5 plays, 19 yards, 1:11

ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:54.
1-10 ILS 49 TEAM rush for no gain to the ILS49.
2-10 ILS 49 TEAM rush for no gain to the ILS49.

End of game, clock 00:00.
2 plays, 0 yards, 0:54

FINAL SCORE: Illinois State 33, UNI 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Illinois State 14 08:48 1 1 0 2 3-5 0-1 14-37 4-4-0-59 3-45
UNI 7 06:12 2 4 1 7 1-4 0-1 6-25 7-17-1-91 2-25



Quickie Statistics (4th quarter)
#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

ILS UNI
Score 33 21
FIRST DOWNS 15 22
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 34-123 35-119
PASSING YDS (NET) 274 218
Passes Att-Comp-Int 27-22-2 48-20-3
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 61-397 83-337
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-1 2-31
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 5-106
Interception Returns-Yards 3-96 2-17
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-34.2 4-45.2
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 11-97 6-55
Possession Time 29:17 30:43
Third-Down Conversions 5 of 12 9 of 20
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 1

Illinois State UNI

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
HUNT,Cameron 12 59 3 56 1 19 4.7
COPRICH,Marshau 3 31 0 31 0 27 10.3
DUNN,Darrelynn 11 30 1 29 1 11 2.6
DUDLEY,Phil 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Johnson, David 20 121 3 118 1 39 5.9
Anderson, C. 6 16 1 15 0 8 2.5
Kollmorgen, S. 9 11 25 -14 1 6 -1.6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
BROWN,Matt 22-27-2 274 2 76 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Kollmorgen, S. 20-48-3 218 1 34 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
WALKER,Tyrone 7 120 1 76
DUDLEY,Phil 5 42 0 24
HARDEN,Donovan 5 33 0 13
NEBLETT,Lechein 2 24 0 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Owens, Chad 7 77 1 22
Johnson, David 5 44 0 11
Smith, Wes 3 39 0 15
Wright,  Phil 2 9 0 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
WRIGHT,Patrick 3 137 45.7 63 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bernard, Kyle 4 181 45.2 56 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
HARDEN,Donovan 2 1 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Gilson, Chad 1 14 0 0
Sonie, Varmah 1 14 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Anderson, C. 4 106 0 48
Rush, Shawn 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
ZIMMER,Mike 6-3 9 0.0 0.0
HARRIS,Shelby 3-5 8 2.0 2.0
BANKS,Mike 6-1 7 0.0 0.0
UNDERWOOD,Colt 4-2 6 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Sonie, Varmah 7-3 10 0.0 1.0
Farley, Jake 7-2 9 0.0 0.0
Gacke, Jordan 4-2 6 0.0 1.0
Swain, J.J. 4-1 5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:19 ILS - HUNT,Cameron 19 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 9-70 4:32 7 - 0

02:54 ILS - BROWN,Matt 1 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick blockd), 11-80 4:55 13 - 0
2nd 06:35 ILS - WALKER,Tyrone 76 yd pass from BROWN,Matt (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick failed), 1-76 0:11 19 - 0

02:31 UNI - Kollmorgen, S. 6 yd run (Sievertsen, T. kick), 8-46 4:04 19 - 7
00:09 UNI - Owens, Chad 2 yd pass from Kollmorgen, S. (Sievertsen, T. kick), 9-33 1:55 19 - 14

4th 10:43 ILS - DUNN,Darrelynn 1 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 3-3 1:13 26 - 14
09:49 UNI - Johnson, David 5 yd run (Sievertsen, T. kick), 3-50 0:54 26 - 21
07:38 ILS - O'SHAUGHNESSY,J 49 yd pass from BROWN,Matt (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 4-50 2:11 33 - 21



Participation Report (Final)
2012 Illinois State Football

#17 Illinois State vs UNI (Oct 27, 2012 at Cedar Falls, Iowa)

Illinois State

Pos ## OFFENSE
TE 80 O'SHAUGHNESSY,J
LT 73 ALADENOYE,Josh
LG 59 LIEDTKE,Mike
C 65 CARY,Pete
RG 71 AMMONS,Rocco
RT 70 BARTON,Jermaine
QB 13 BROWN,Matt
RB 37 DUNN,Darrelynn
WR 6 HARDEN,Donovan
WR 12 WALKER,Tyrone
WR 85 NEBLETT,Lechein

UNI

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 19 Owens, Chad
WR 83 Smith, Luke
LT 78 Sauer, Tim
LG 55 Kruger, Dan
C 60 Palangi, Brian
RG 66 Rummells, Jack
RT 74 Danilov, Misha
WR 11 Smith, Wes
WR 21 Wright, Phil
QB 17 Kollmorgen, S.
RB 7 Johnson, David

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 4 PALMER,Nate
DT 92 SPARKS,Albert
DT 93 HARRIS,Shelby
DE 53 SIMPSON,Rickey
LB 9 ZIMMER,Mike
LB 23 DAVIS,Austin
LB 40 DONNELLY,Alex
CB 24 BANKS,Mike
SS 22 THOMPSON,Ezra
FS 7 ERICKSEN,Ben
CB 14 GOLDSMITH,Matt

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 12 Clark, Tim
DT 98 Williams, X.
DT 44 O'Brien, Mac
DE 91 Jepsen, Chris
LB 46 Farley, Jake
LB 35 Gacke, Jordan
LB 20 Wellington, W.
CB 4 Sonie, Varmah
SS 24 Kilfoy, Tim
FS 31 Hall, Deiondre'
CB 28 Swain, J.J.

Illinois State: 3-FRIERSON,Evan, 16-REBHOLZ,Adam, 18-DUDLEY,Phil, 20-CLARKE,Dominic, 25-COPRICH,Marshau,
26-SHANDRICK,Corey, 27-BURCH,Josh, 28-HUNT,Cameron, 29-WESTPHAL,Brando, 30-MCCOY,Dontae, 31-DAVIS,Will,
32-MEYERS,Matt, 33-MEEHAN,Pat, 35-UNDERWOOD,Colto, 42-ESTIME, Soniel, 43-BELLAMY,Nick, 46-ATHEY,Brian,
47-FINKBEINER,Tyle, 48-NEUKIRCH,Jordan, 69-WRIGHT,Tim, 86-BODDY,Anthony, 95-AUSSIEKER,Nick, 96-HIGHLAND,Chris,
98-WRIGHT,Patrick, 99-PRATE,Bradon.

UNI: 1-Anderson, C., 3-Fuller, Zerrick, 6-Barnes, Jalen, 22-Carr, Alex, 26-White, Blake, 27-Young, Edwin,
29-Bernard, Kyle, 30-Ebertowski, A., 34-Bright, Jeff, 37-Busher, Max, 38-Sievertsen, T., 39-DeHoedt, Casey,
41-Tim, Sam, 45-Rush, Shawn, 47-Gilson, Chad, 48-Peiffer, Wyatt, 49-Peters, Brian, 54-Hubbard, John,
57-Edem, Dan, 63-Boll, Jake, 65-Blessington, M, 68-Hicks, Spencer, 80-Bingaman, Ryan, 81-Lintz, Isaac,
85-Lehman, Braden, 87-Rohr, Sam, 94-Ales, Isaac, 97-Kromah, M..


